Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab_settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Calydon, Inc. 1324 Chesapeake Terrace Sunnyvale, California 94089	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>Cell Genesys, Inc</u> Internal Address: <u>IP Department</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) ettached? 🖵 Yes 🕍 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🕍 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 342 Lakeside Drive			
Security Agreement 🖳 Change of Name	Street Address: 342 LOKESIAE DIVE			
Other	city: Foster City state: CA zip: 94404			
Execution Date: November 5, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖼 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Schedule A (20)	B. Patent No.(s) Schedule B (10)			
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖫 Yes 🔀 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Inda_ R. Judac	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
1 D Date a of the enter	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
(c) Genesys, Inc	Actionized to be oliginate to debook appear			
2 42 1 24 - 4 -	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 342 Lakeside Drive	03 1184.			
city: Foster City ate: CA ZIP94404	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document. UNDA R. JUDGE 1/8/01				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

2001 2:40PM CELL GENESYS INC NO.575 P.4/5

SCHEDULE A Pending Applications

CELL GENESYS Ref. No.	Serial No.	Filing Date
CELL111.4US	09/448,321	23-Nov-99
CELL111.5US	09/861,682	21-May-01
CELL112.2US	09/151,376	10-Sep-98
CELL112.3US	09/732,169	06-Dec-00
CELL113.2US	09/022,732	12-Feb-98
CELL114.2US	09/509,591	02-Jun-00
CELL114.4US	09/898,883	02-Jul-01
CELL115.1US	09/033,555	02-Mar-98
CELL115.2US	Unassigned	23-Oct-01
CELL117.2US	09/614,495	11-Jul-00
CELL119.2US	09/127,834	03-Aug-98
CELL119.3US	09/875,228	05-Jun-01
CELL120.0US	09/033,556	02-Mar-98
CELL121.1US	09/413,044	06-Oct-99
CELL122.1US	09/392,822	09-Sep-99
CELL123.1US	09/474,699	29-Dec-99
CELL124.1US	09/814,292	21-Mar-01
CELL125.1US	09/814,357	21-Mar-01
CELL126.1US	09/814,351	21-Mar-01
CELL127.1US	09/894,510	27-Jun-01

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0013 .7.2001 2:40PM CELL GENESYS INC NO.575 P.5/5

Schedule B Issued Patents

DOCKET NO.	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	<u>PATENT NO.</u>	ISSUE DATE
CELL111.0US	08/182,247	13-Jan-1994	5,830,686	3-Nov-1998
CELL111.1US	08/380,916	30-Jan-1995	5,648,478	15-Jul-1997
CELL111.2US	08/721,690	27-Ѕер-199б	6,057,299	2-May-2000
CELL111.3US	08/891,581	11-Jul-1997	6,136,797	24-Oct-2000
CELL112.0US	08/495,034	27-Jun-1995	5, 698,443	16-Dec-1997
CELL112.1US	08/669753	26-Jun-1996	5,871,726	16-Feb-1999
CELL113.0US	08/692,759	6-Aug-1996	5,783,435	21-Jul-1998
CELL113.1US	08/906,192	4-Aug-1997	6,051,417	18-Apr-2000
CELL114.1US	09/033,428	2-Mar-1998	6,254,862	3-Jul-2001
CELL117.1US	09/033,333	2-Mar-1998	6,197,293	6-Mar-2001

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CALYDON, INC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having it's principal place of business at 1324 Chesapeake Terrace, Sunnyvale, California 94089, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the sole proprietor for the patents and patent applications as described and set forth in Schedule A (Pending United States Patent Applications) and Schedule B (Issued United States Letters of Patent).

WHEREAS, CELL GENESYS. INC. a body corporate organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 342 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, California 94404, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said inventions and applications and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same as listed in Schedule A and Schedule B.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions (including conversions claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. \$119(e)), reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and

1

transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as **ASSIGNEE** lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said **ASSIGNEE**, or **ASSIGNEE**'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR's representative has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the dates indicated below.

DATE /1-5-01

Robert H. Tidwell

Secretary

CALYDON, INC.

ACCEPTED BY CELL GENESYS, INC.

DATE 11/5/01

Joseph J. Vallner, Ph.D.

President

CELL GENESYS, INC.

State of California

∄Ø1

) ss.

County of San Mateo

) 58. \

On November 5, 2001, before me, Winsome A. Dunn, Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Robert H. Tidwell and Joseph J. Vallner, Ph.D. personally known to me to be the person whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to that they executed the same in their authorized capacities as Secretary of Calydon, Inc and President of Cell Genesys, Inc., respectively, and that by their signatures on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, experted the instrument

WITNESS my find and official scal

Winsome A. Dunn - Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/17/2001





2

PATENT REEL: 012243 FRAME: 0016